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N=1,503 
 
QUESTIONS 1-2, 8-9, 20-22, 26-27, 35-36, 60, 62, 71-72, 74-75, 80-83 PREVIOUSLY RELEASED 
 
NO QUESTIONS 3-7, 10-19, 23-25, 28-34, 37-39, 42-44, 48-59, 61, 63-69, 77-79 
 
QUESTIONS 40-41, 45-47, 70, 73 AND ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE  
 
ASK ALL: 
PARTY In politics TODAY, do you consider yourself a Republican, Democrat, or independent? 
ASK IF INDEP/NO PREF/OTHER/DK/REF (PARTY=3,4,5,9): 
PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to the Republican Party or more to the Democratic Party?  
 
     (VOL.) (VOL.) 
     No Other (VOL.) Lean Lean 
  Republican Democrat Independent preference party DK/Ref Rep Dem 
 Apr 25-May 1, 2018 27 28 38 4 1 2 14 19 
 Mar 7-14, 2018 26 28 41 3 * 1 17 18 
 Jan 10-15, 2018 26 33 34 3 1 3 12 18 
 Nov 29-Dec 4, 2017 20 32 40 4 1 3 13 19 
 Oct 25-30, 2017 22 32 41 3 1 2 17 19 
 Jun 8-Jul 9, 2017 25 31 39 3 1 2 16 18 
 Apr 5-11, 2017 24 31 42 2 1 * 17 20 
 Yearly Totals 
 2017 23.6 31.4 39.4 3.3 .6 1.7 15.8 18.7 
 2016 25.4 32.0 36.5 3.4 .5 2.2 14.6 17.0 
 2015 23.7 30.4 40.1 3.6 .4 1.8 16.4 17.3 
 2014 23.2 31.5 39.5 3.1 .7 2.0 16.2 16.5 
 2013 23.9 32.1 38.3 2.9 .5 2.2 16.0 16.0 
 2012 24.7 32.6 36.4 3.1 .5 2.7 14.4 16.1 
 2011 24.3 32.3 37.4 3.1 .4 2.5 15.7 15.6 
 2010 25.2 32.7 35.2 3.6 .4 2.8 14.5 14.1 
 2009 23.9 34.4 35.1 3.4 .4 2.8 13.1 15.7 
 2008 25.7 36.0 31.5 3.6 .3 3.0 10.6 15.2 
 2007 25.3 32.9 34.1 4.3 .4 2.9 10.9 17.0 
 2006 27.8 33.1 30.9 4.4 .3 3.4 10.5 15.1 
 2005 29.3 32.8 30.2 4.5 .3 2.8 10.3 14.9 
 2004 30.0 33.5 29.5 3.8 .4 3.0 11.7 13.4 
 2003 30.3 31.5 30.5 4.8 .5 2.5 12.0 12.6 
 2002 30.4 31.4 29.8 5.0 .7 2.7 12.4 11.6 
 2001 29.0 33.2 29.5 5.2 .6 2.6 11.9 11.6 
 2001 Post-Sept 11 30.9 31.8 27.9 5.2 .6 3.6 11.7 9.4 
 2001 Pre-Sept 11 27.3 34.4 30.9 5.1 .6 1.7 12.1 13.5 
 2000 28.0 33.4 29.1 5.5 .5 3.6 11.6 11.7 
 1999 26.6 33.5 33.7 3.9 .5 1.9 13.0 14.5 
 1998 27.9 33.7 31.1 4.6 .4 2.3 11.6 13.1 
 1997 28.0 33.4 32.0 4.0 .4 2.3 12.2 14.1 
 1996 28.9 33.9 31.8 3.0 .4 2.0 12.1 14.9 
 1995 31.6 30.0 33.7 2.4 .6 1.3 15.1 13.5 
 1994 30.1 31.5 33.5 1.3 -- 3.6 13.7 12.2 
 1993 27.4 33.6 34.2 4.4 1.5 2.9 11.5 14.9 
 1992 27.6 33.7 34.7 1.5 0 2.5 12.6 16.5 
 1991 30.9 31.4 33.2 0 1.4 3.0 14.7 10.8 
 1990 30.9 33.2 29.3 1.2 1.9 3.4 12.4 11.3 
 1989 33 33 34 -- -- -- -- -- 
 1987 26 35 39 -- -- -- -- -- 
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ASK REPUBLICANS AND REPUBLICAN LEANERS ONLY (PARTY=1 OR PARTYLN=1) [N=644]: 
REPJOB How good a job is the Republican Party doing these days in standing up for its traditional 

positions on such things as reducing the size of government, cutting taxes and promoting 
conservative social values — In general, would you say the Party is doing an excellent job, 
a good job, only a fair job or a poor job? 

 
      (VOL.) 
  Excellent Good Only fair Poor DK/Ref 
 Apr 25-May 1, 2018 8 35 44 11 2 
 Jan 7-11, 2015 2 25 55 17 1 
 Jan 15-19, 2014 4 24 50 19 2 
 Apr 4-15, 2012 4 24 55 16 2 
 Aug 17-21, 2011 3 36 49 10 2 
 Nov 4-7, 2010 8 32 40 12 8 
 Feb 3-9, 2010 3 31 49 14 3 
 Mar 31-Apr 21, 2009 3 18 54 23 2 
 Mid-September, 2008 4 31 44 19 2 
 October, 2007 5 31 49 13 2 
 Late November, 2006 7 35 41 15 2 
 June, 2006 6 36 44 10 4 
 April, 2006 6 41 41 10 2 
 Mid-September, 2005 4 44 41 8 3 
 Late March, 2005 8 43 36 9 4 
 July, 2004 12 49 33 4 2 
 August, 2003 6 51 37 5 1 
 May, 2002 6 49 38 5 2 
 May, 2001 10 50 32 5 3 
 September, 2000 (RVs) 6 43 44 5 2 
 
ASK DEMOCRATS AND DEMOCRATIC LEANERS ONLY (PARTY=2 OR PARTYLN=2) [N=710]: 
DEMJOB How good a job is the Democratic Party doing these days in standing up for its traditional 

positions on such things as protecting the interests of minorities, helping the poor and 
needy, and representing working people — In general, would you say the Party is doing an 
excellent job, a good job, only a fair job or a poor job?  

 
      (VOL.) 
  Excellent Good Only fair Poor DK/Ref 
 Apr 25-May 1, 2018 5 40 41 11 4 
 Jan 7-11, 2015 8 36 46 9 1 
 Jan 15-19, 2014 5 44 44 7 1 
 Apr 4-15, 2012 6 35 49 9 1 
 Aug 17-21, 2011 6 32 47 14 1 
 Nov 4-7, 2010 10 38 35 15 2 
 Feb 3-9, 2010 8 47 36 7 1 
 Mar 31-Apr 21, 2009 10 45 39 4 2 
 Mid-September, 2008 9 41 36 11 3 
 October, 2007 4 35 48 9 4 
 Late November, 2006 6 37 45 7 5 
 June, 2006 4 30 51 13 2 
 April, 2006 5 35 48 11 1 
 Mid-September, 2005 3 32 49 14 2 
 Late March, 2005 3 30 51 14 2 
 July, 2004 6 43 40 8 3 
 August, 2003 5 33 51 9 2 
 May, 2002 5 39 43 10 3 
 May, 2001 8 39 40 7 6 
 September, 2000 (RVs) 11 52 32 4 1 
 
 
 


